# OP \$40.00 3233415

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonaduce Incorporated		02/23/2017	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bonaduce Incorporated	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 195884	
City:	Winter Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32719	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3233415	ROOF TUNE-UP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8663119964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-526-0104

**Email:** FredZ@PatentlawyerZ.com

Correspondent Name: Fred Zollinger Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2368

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred H. Zollinger III
SIGNATURE:	/fhziii/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20170306 Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0533

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This Assignment of United States Trademark ("Assignment"), executed as of February 23, 2017, from Bonaduce Incorporated, an Ohio corporation, (hereinafter BIO) to Bonaduce Incorporated, a Florida corporation, having an address of P.O. Box 195884, Winter Springs, Florida 32719 (hereinafter BIF).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BIO is the owner of the ROOF TUNE-UP trademark and associated goodwill and United States registration 3233415 therefor; BIO has used the mark to promote services related to building construction and repair.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BIO hereby assigns to BIF all right, title and interest of BIO in and to the ROOF TUNE-UP trademark and the registration, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BIO has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 23rd day of February, 2017.

Chris P. Bonaduce, Officer of BIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 03/06/2017